

## CLEC RATE SCHEDULE COVER SHEET

1. General Information				
Federal Identification Number	13-4924710			
CLEC Authorization Number		OR	Date of Application	6/29/15
Legal Name	AT&T CORP.			
Trade Name (d/b/a) in New Hampshire	AT&T CORP.			
Regulatory Contact	Maureen Fastuca			
Complete Mailing Address	One AT&T Way, Room 3E	B103B		
	Bedminster, NJ 07921	*****		
Phone Number	908-234-6045			
Fax Number	908-234-8544			
E-mail Address	mf6962@att.com			

## 2. Attachments

Attach rate sheets, and include

- a. The name of the service as appears on customer bills;
- b. The name of the service as appears on company provisioning documents;
- c. A brief description of service;
- d. The price at which the service is offered; and
- e. The date on which the price is effective.

Any rate schedule of more than ten pages shall include a table of contents and numbered pages. **3. Signature** 

I certify that the information on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief subject to the penalty for making unsworn false statements under RSA 641:3.

Authorized Representative Signature	Mancer	Fastuca	
Printed Name	Maureen Fastuca		

Title Area Manager

Date 6/29/15

If you have any questions, please call the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission at 603-271-2431. Please mail any documents to the above address.

## AT&T Corp. New Hampshire Access Services and Network Interconnection Services

Issued: June 29, 2015 Effective: July 31, 2015 By: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator 208 S Akard St., Dallas, TX 75202

Price List 1st Revised Page 24 Superseding Original Page 24

Rate

(R)

- 15. <u>AT&T ACCESS SERVICE RATES</u>
- 15.1. <u>Tandem-Switched Transport</u>
  - A. <u>Tandem-Switched Transport Termination Per Minute</u>

	Rate
Originating	\$0.000716
Originating VOIP	\$0.000000
Terminating	\$0.000000

B. Tandem-Switched Transport Facility-Per Minute Per Mile

	Rate
Originating	\$0.000004
Originating VOIP	\$0.00003
Terminating	\$0.00003

C. <u>Tandem Switching- Per Min.</u>

Originating	\$0.00000
Originating VOIP	\$0.001600
Terminating	\$0.001600

D. <u>Common Muxing- Per Min.</u>

-	Rate	
ALL Originating and Terminating	\$0.000000	

## 15.2. <u>Switching Charge</u>

A. <u>Switching Charge-Per Access Minute</u>

	Rate	
Originating	\$0.028428	
Originating VOIP	\$0.003859	
Terminating	\$0.001681	